PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Fan Wang	05/07/2007
Laura Kaye Montemayor	05/07/2007
Daqing Che	05/07/2007
Stephen E. Horne	05/07/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Apotex Pharmachem Inc.
Street Address:	34 Spalding Drive
City:	Brantford
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	N3T6B8

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12855667

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)401-3849

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: globalip@apotex.com Correspondent Name: Graham J. K. McKinnon 150 Signet Drive Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Global IP

Address Line 4: Toronto, CANADA M9L1T9

P1076US02 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Graham J. K. McKinnon

Total Attachments: 2

501261215

source=PTO_20100812_P1076US02_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024832 FRAME: 0059

source=PTO_20100812_P1076US02_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024832 FRAME: 0060

Assignment

We,

Fan Wang, whose full post office address is 35 Fortissimo Drive, Hamilton, Ontario, L9C 7V1, Canada;

Laura Kaye Montemayor, whose full post office address is 4 Russell Crescent, P.O. Box 867, St. George, Ontario, NOE 1NO, Canada;

Daqing Che, whose full post office address is 31 Thornton Drive, Brantford, Ontario, N3R 7L6, Canada;

Stephen E. Horne, whose full post office address is 2079 Victoria Avenue, Burlington, Ontario, L7R 1R5, Canada.

in consideration of One Dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell and assign to Apotex Pharmachem Inc., whose full post office address is 34 Spalding Drive, Brantford, Ontario, N3T 6B8, Canada, all the right, title and interest in Canada, United States and Worldwide in and to our invention relating to A NOVEL PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF ESOMEPRAZOLE AND SALTS THEREOF for a patent for such invention and all supplementary, continuation, divisional and reissue applications thereof and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor and any and all reissues thereof.

And we, on behalf of ourselves and our heirs, executors, representatives and administrators, hereby covenants and agrees to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said assignee, our successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent of Canada, United States and Worldwide for said invention and vest the same in said assignee, our successors, assigns or legal representatives.

SIGNED at the City of Brantford, in the Province of Ontario this _______ day of May, 2007.

WITNESS:

Pate 121A

Fan Wang

Laura Kaye Montemayor

PATENT REEL: 024832 FRAME: 0061

WITNESS:	
Pate But	Daqing Che Stephen E. Horne
Affida	··i4
Amua	VIL
I, Pamte Grotenhuis	, whose full post office address is
58 Court Dr., Paris on N	344C/, solemnly affirm and
declare:	
That I was personally present and did so Daqing Che and Stephen E. Horne who are per in the attached Assignment duly sign and execute	ee Fan Wang, Laura Kaye Montemayor, rsonally known to me to be the person named the same.
Nan	Pate/2th
AFFIRMED before me at the City of day of April, 2007.	Brantford, in the Province of Ontario this
	Michelina Possi mmissioner or Notary

Michelina Rossi, a Commissioner, etc., Province of Ontario, for Apotex Pharmachem Inc. Expires October 29, 2007.

> PATENT REEL: 024832 FRAME: 0062

RECORDED: 08/12/2010